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Survey Methodology  

 

These results are based on a survey conducted by Maritz, Inc. on behalf of TD 

Ameritrade Institutional. Three hundred and fifty RIAs participated in a telephone survey 

from December 20, 2011 through January 13, 2012.  RIAs who custody with TD 

Ameritrade Institutional, as well as other independent RIAs from across the country were 

asked to share their views on the economic outlook for their firms and the advisor market 

in general. The margin of error in this survey is ±5.2%. This means that in 19 cases out of 

20, survey results based on 350 respondents will differ by no more than 5.2 percentage 

points in either direction from what would have been obtained by seeking the opinions of 

all eligible RIAs. Maritz, Inc. and TD Ameritrade, Inc. are separate, unaffiliated companies 

and are not responsible for each other's products and services. 
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Q: How concerned are you about the current economic climate and its impact on your practice during the next 12 months? On a scale of 1-10, where 10 means 

“Extremely concerned” and 1 is “Not concerned at all”. 

Top Business Concerns Among RIAs 
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Regulatory changes

Macro-economic environment

Profitability

Managing Risk (legal and compliance issues)

Business Growth

Marketing

Operational Efficiency

Product Pricing

Recruiting and Retaining Talent

Succession Planning

Mergers and Acquisition

Q4 2010 Q4 2011

3 



Q: What are your top two business goals for 2012? 

Top Business Goals for 2012 

8% 

71% 

33% 

15% 

37% 

15% 

14% 

2% 

7% 

64% 

41% 

12% 

41% 

19% 

12% 

2% 

Increase expertise by becoming an expert in a
particular product, service or niche

Increase the size of your firm by adding clients,
revenue

Improve profitability by increasing revenue or reducing
expenses

Reduce regulatory, compliance or data security risks

Increase client satisfaction

Increase productivity (such as working fewer hours but
handling more work)

Increase the value of your firm

Other

Q42010

Q42011
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Q: What are the two biggest obstacles you foresee preventing you from reaching your business goals in 2012 ? 

Top Obstacles in 2012 

11% 

27% 

4% 

7% 

11% 

12% 

20% 

25% 

36% 

19% 

29% 

4% 

9% 

11% 

12% 

25% 
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20% 

Technology issues

Personnel issues, meaning you do not have the right
staff, or have to devote resources to develop staff

Office environment (unorganized, noisy)

Insufficient service providers and/or business partners

Family obligations

Insufficient finances

Poor time management

Less than optimal operating processes or procedures

Do not foresee obstacles / None

Q42010

Q42011
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Q: What do you anticipate doing to overcome the obstacles you expect to face in 2012? 

Overcoming challenges in 2012 

40% 

24% 

39% 

17% 

17% 

25% 

6% 

10% 

52% 

30% 

49% 

28% 

30% 

33% 

2% 

5% 

Upgrade technology

Add experienced or specialists to staff

Provide existing staff with training and skills to handle new
challenges

Seek turnkey operations such as Practice Management
Solutions from your custodians or other third parties

Reduce operating expenses

Outsource wherever possible

No definitive plans at this time

Other

Q4 2010

Q4 2011
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Q: What are your top three personal goals over the next year? 

Advisors‟ Top Personal Goals for 2012 

49% 

35% 

27% 

21% 

38% 

36% 

58% 

8% 

4% 

Improve overall health

Aquire new professional skills

Get finances in order

Participate in public service

Reach a new level in their career

Enjoy more leisure time

Spend more time with family & friends

Do not have any personal goals

Something else
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Q: What would you say are your clients top concerns heading into 2012? 

RIAs say clients‟ top concerns are… 

50% 

50% 

19% 

20% 

59% 

8% 

71% 

2% 

3% 

2% 

Political uncertainty

US Economy

Tax Reform

Healthcare costs

Having sufficient income in retirement

Unemployment or potential job loss

Stock market volatility

Education costs

House costs

Personal debt
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Q: What would you say are the top challenges facing the RIA industry in 2012? 

Top challenges facing the RIA industry 

47% 

32% 

10% 

56% 

10% 

28% 

34% 

15% 

38% 

Building investor confidence in the market

Building investor trust in the financial advice
profession

Indentifying and preparing for the next
generation of RIAs

Increased regulatory burdens

Lack of technology integration

Educating investors on the differences between
fiduciary and suitability standard of care

Adapting/Developing investing strategies to
address global economic issues

Increased competition from wirehouses and
independent broker dealers

Greater challenge to demonstrate value to
clients for the advisory fees they pay

Q42011
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Q: What would you consider your top opportunities for growth in 2012? 

Top opportunities for growth in 2012 

49% 

26% 

42% 

19% 

22% 

78% 

8% 

Targeting a new niche (i.e. current clients'
adult children, women investors)

Offering 401k plan advice

Gaining technology efficiencies

Merging with another firm

Acquiring another firm

Increasing marketing activities (i.e. referral
programs, advertising, public relations

Other Q42011
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Q. What are your top three referral sources? 

Top Referral Sources 
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90% 

9% 

68% 

12% 

12% 

18% 

13% 

Clients

Linkedin or other social media

Strategic Alliances such as CPA firms,
attorneys

Custodians

Advertising

Public Relations

Other Q42011



Q: An SEC study, mandated by section 914 of the Dodd-Frank Act recommended three options to secure more stable funding for advisor oversight. Which 

recommendation do you prefer ? 

Regulatory Pulse  
Options to secure more stable funding for advisor oversight 
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27% 

43% 

26% 

4% 

Prefer Most 

49% 

11% 

40% 

Prefer Least 

FINRA to 

examine dually- 

registered 

User fees for 

SEC registered 

IAs  

 

SRO to provide 

oversight 

 

FINRA to 

examine dually- 

registered 

 

User fees for 

SEC registered 

IAs  

 

Don’t know 

 

SRO to provide 

oversight 

 

FINRA to examine 

dually-registered IAs 

 

User fees for SEC 

registered IAs  
 

SRO to provide 

oversight 
 



Q:Here are two other ideas that are not part of the recommendations in the SEC study. The first option is “the SEC would retain oversight of RIAs, but outsource to 

accounting firms.  Do you like it a lot, like it a little, neither like it or dislike it, dislike it a little, or dislike it a lot? 

Regulatory Pulse 
Options to secure more stable funding for advisor oversight 

13 

8% 

21% 

24% 

16% 

31% 

Like it a lot

Like it a little

Neither like it or dislike it

Dislike it a little

Dislike it a lot

Other Idea: SEC to retain oversight, but outsource exams to accounting firms 



Q:Here are two other ideas that are not part of the recommendations in the SEC study. The  second  option is “the SEC would retain oversight of RIAs, but charge 

transaction taxes/fees to better fund its oversight activities.  Do you like it a lot, like it a little, neither like it or dislike it, dislike it a little, or dislike it a lot? 

Regulatory Pulse 
Options to secure more stable funding for advisor oversight 
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9% 

14% 

17% 

14% 

46% 

Like it a lot

Like it a little

Neither like it or dislike it

Dislike it a little

Dislike it a lot

Other Idea: SEC would retain oversight, but charge transaction taxes/fees 



Q: In order to keep the SEC as your primary regulator and ensure sufficient frequency of exams, what would you consider an acceptable level of annual user fees? 

Regulatory Pulse 
To keep SEC as regulator, what would advisors consider 

acceptable user fees? 

15 

80% 

12% 

2% 1% 

6% Less than $2,500

$2,500-$5,000

$5,000-$10,000

$10,000-$20,000

Over $20,000

Don't know



Q: What do you think the government’s New Year’s Resolution should be? 

Economic Outlook 

16 

34% 

40% 

43% 

52% 

53% 

58% 

65% 

68% 

87% 

89% 

91% 

Lower energy prices

Create a jobs program

Improve US defense and security

End the War in Afganistan

Reform financial regulations

Improve public education

Reform illegal immigration policy

Politicians learn to get along

Cut Spending

Reform US tax Policy

Reduce the federal budget
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RIAs think the government’s New Year’s Resolution should be to… 



Q: What do you think the government’s New Year’s Resolution should be? 

Economic Outlook 
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1% 

1% 

1% 

2% 

2% 

2% 

3% 

7% 

11% 

18% 

23% 

30% 

Reform illegal immigration policy

Lower energy prices

Improve US defense and security

Don't know

End the War in Afganistan

Reform financial regulations

Improve public education

Create a jobs program

Politicians learn to get along

Reform US tax Policy

Reduce the federal budget

Cut Spending

0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35

RIAs think the government should start with… 



10% 
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1Q: Looking ahead to the next three months, what is your feeling on the outlook on the U.S. Economy?  
2Q:What grade would you give the government on its handling of the economy so far? 

RIAs bearish on the economy1  
Two-thirds of advisors give the government a “D” or below

2 

Very 

Optimistic 

Somewhat 

Optimistic 

Neutral 

Somewhat 

Pessimistic 

Very 

Pessimistic 

April „10 Mar/Apr „11 May „09 

RIA Outlook on U.S. Economy1 

Aug „11 
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90% of RIAs  surveyed 

give the government a 

grade of “C” or lower 

for its handling of the 

economy 

40%  of RIAs surveyed 

give the government 

an “F”
 Dec „11 

9% 

20% 

31% 

40% 

Grade for Government 

A

B

C

D

F

F 

D 

B 
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About TD Ameritrade Institutional 

TD Ameritrade Institutional 1  is a leading provider of comprehensive brokerage and custody services to over 4,000 fee-based, independent 

registered investment advisors and their clients. Our advanced technology platform, coupled with personal support from our dedicated service 

teams, allows investment advisors to run their practices more efficiently and effectively while optimizing time with clients.  

 

About TD Ameritrade Holding Corporation 

Millions of investors and independent registered investment advisors (RIAs) have turned to TD Ameritrade’s (NASDAQ: AMTD) technology, 

people and education to help make investing and trading easier to understand and do. Online or over the phone. In a branch or with an 

independent RIA. First-timer or sophisticated trader. Our clients want to take control, and we help them decide how - bringing Wall Street to 

Main Street for more than 36 years. An official sponsor of the 2012 U.S. Olympic Team, TD Ameritrade has time and again been recognized as 

a leader in investment services. Please visit the TD Ameritrade’s newsroom or www.amtd.com for more information. 

 
1TD Ameritrade Institutional, Division of TD Ameritrade, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC/NFA. 
2TD Ameritrade, Inc., member FINRA (www.FINRA.org) /SIPC (www.SIPC.org) /NFA (www.nfa.futures.org), and TD Ameritrade Clearing, Inc., member FINRA/SIPC.  

Maritz, Inc. and TD Ameritrade, Inc. are separate, unaffiliated companies and are not responsible for each other's products and services.  

 

Brokerage services provided by TD Ameritrade, Inc., member FINRA (www.FINRA.org) /SIPC (www.SIPC.org) /NFA (www.nfa.futures.org) 
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http://www.tdameritrade.com/tradingtools/overview.html
http://www.tdameritrade.com/clientservices.html
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http://www.amtd.com/newsroom/releasedetail.cfm?ReleaseID=550808
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